

## ACCIDENT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

This liability waiver must be signed by the parent / guardian of each camper who participates in the Totally His Youth Conference. Any camper whose parent / guardian does not sign this form will not be permitted to participate. \*\*\*

In consideration of my participation in the Totally His Youth Conference the undersigned independently does hereby discharge, release, and hold blameless The Evangelical Institute of Greenville, SC, Inc. from any and all claims, actions, losses, damages, or expenses for personal or bodily injury (including death) and property loss or damage incurred by me, arising out of, or in connection with my participation in the Totally His Youth Conference. I, furthermore, grant The Evangelical Institute of Greenville, SC, Inc. authority to authorize any and all medical treatment necessary for the protection of the health and well-being of me during June 24- 29, 2024, if my emergency contact cannot be immediately contacted.

PARTICIPANT 'S NAME(S):

PARENT/GUARDIAN 'S NAME	
PARENT/ GUARDIAN'S Phone Number:	
PARENT/GUARDIAN'S SIGNATURE:	DATE:
PHOTO USE WAIVER:	
I give the Evangelical Institute of Greenville, SC, Inc. permission Facebook page, brochures representing the Totally His Youth Counderstand that I will not be named or "tagged" by the Evangelia	onference, and other published material. I
PARTICIPANT'S NAME(S):	
GUARDIAN'S	
SIGNATURE:Date	e